STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Cororado Derby Building Wichira, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API NUMBER 15-135-22,329 600

LEASE	NAME	Harley	Price	
		1102 10)		

•		TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. office within 30 days.		WELL NUMBER #1			
				660	Ft. from S	Section Line	
		Office within	o days-	3300	_ Ft• from E	Section Line	
LEASE OPERATOR	John J. Dar	rah, Jr.			•	• (E)or(W)	
		uite One, Wichi	*	02county	Ness		
PHONE # (310-685	<u>-4467</u> OPER	ATORS LICENSE NO.	5088	Date We	il Completed		
Character of We	oil			Pluggin	g Commenced	5-19-87	
(OII, Gas, D&A,	SWD, input, W	ater Supply Well)				7-21-87	
		ct Office prior to			•		
		fy? One					
		f not, is well log	• '	•		<u> </u>	
_	•						
Producing Forma	ion	Depth to	Тор	Botto	omT•	D. 4231'	
show depth and	hickness of a	ll water; oil and g	as formatio	ns.			
OIL, GAS OR WA	ER RECORDS		CA	SING RECOR	RD .		
Formation	Content	From To	Size	Put in	Pulled out		
			-\ <u>8-5/8''</u> \-	416'			
			$-\frac{5-3}{5-1/2}$		None 2,356.	78	
escribe in deta	il the manner	in which the well	_ll was plugged	indicati	ng where the	e mud fluid wa	
laced and the	method or met	hods used in introdu	ucina it in	to the hal	A. If camen	+ or o+bo= -1	
ere used, sta	te the charac	ter of same and d	epth place	d. from	feet to	feet each set	
umped sand t	0 4,085 an	d 5 sacks cement	t. Shot ca	asing at	2300° Pt	illed bl join	
J-1/2 casi	ng. Squeeze	d well with 400	F nulls,	20 Sacks	gel, and	200 sacks 60	
zmix cement.	, with 6% g	el. Maximum pres	ssure was	10 w ps	1 and shut	in 400 psi.	
					•		
ame of Plugging	Contractor_	Rockhold Engine	eering, I	nc. L	icense No	5111	
ddress Box 69	8, Great Be	nd, Kansas 6753	30				
TATE OF Kans	as	COUNTY OF B	arton		,55•		
James W. R	ockhold		(Emp.)	lovee of O	nerator) or	(Operator) of	
bove-described	well, being	first duly sworn on	oath, savs:	: That I h	ave knowled	ne of the facts	
rarements, and	matters hereli	i contained and the	log of the	above-des	cribed well	as filed that	
ne same are tru	e and correct,	, so help me God.	(Signature)	Man a	110) Km	- Klarlat	
•		•		James W	Rockholo	I CANO COM	
		((Address)	$P_{\text{Box } 69}$		Bend, Ks. 67530	
	SUBSCRIBED AN	ND SWORN TO before m	ne this	Indday o	1 July	,1987	
•			RIFCE	IVED	A STAP POST	HVED	
1.4		NOTARY, PUBLIC OI	NA M LEATHERM	IMALOZOMINISA IAN Nota		THE PROPERTY OF	

My Commission Expires:

My Appt. Exp.

7-23-87 Form CP-4
CONSERVATION Reveled 07-86
Wichita, Kansas

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

#1 (Harley) Price

COMPANY: JOHN JAY DARRAH, JR.

MALLARD DRILLING CO., INC.

405 Century Plaza

Wichita, Kansas 67202

C SE SW

35-18S-21W

DESCRIPTION:

WELL NAME:

RIG NO.:

1

COUNTY:

Ness

TOTAL DEPTH: 4218!

.

•

COMMENCED:

CONTRACTOR:

January 15, 1983

ELEVATION: 2160 KB

COMPLETED: January 21, 1983

CASING RECORD:

10 jts. 8 5/8" 23# 113 jts. 5 1/2" 10#

FORMATION	FROM	TO	REMARKS
Surface soil, shale and lime Sand Shale and lime Anhydrite Shale w/lime streaks Lime	784 1005 1362 1395 3640	784 1005 1362 1395 3640 4218	Ran 407' new 23# 8 5/8" surface casing; set and cemented at 416' with 250 sacks 60/40 pozmic, 2% gel, 3% CaCl. Cement circulated. Plug down at 7:30 p.m. January 15, 1983.
			Ran 113 jts. new 5½ 10# casing; set with 100 sacks 60/40 pozmix with 8 bbl. salt flush. Job completed at 1:45 a.m., January 21, 1983. Casing set at 4217.

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ()

I, JOHN JAY DARRAH, JR. of MALLARD DRILLING CO., INC., certify that this is a true and correct copy of the log of the #1 Harley Price well, to the best of my knowledge.

John Jay Darrah, Jr., President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 28thday of January

19`83

My Commission Expires:
August 25, 1984

Dianne R. Fowler,

Notary Public

RECEIVED STATE CORFORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 3 1987 5-13-87 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas